9/14/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-1641-EL-BGN

CASE NUMBER: 19-1641-EL-BGN
CASE DESCRIPTION: OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY
DATE OF SERVICE: 9/14/2020

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: SEP 1 4 2020

Sign Here: 4\4‘1

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY JOHN RAPPLEYE NONE

1314 KINNEAR ROAD

COLUMUBUS ,0OH 43212
Phone:614-292-6240

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

BALL, BRIAN A SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY
GENERAL

OFFICE OF THE OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL
2045 MORSE ROAD, BUILDING A-3
COLUMBUS ,0H 43229

Phone:614-265-6804
Email:brian.ball@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none
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none LESSER, STEVEN D
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
1200 HUNTINGTON CENTER
41 SOUTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Email:SLESSER@CALFEE.COM
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none *Hehmeyer, Kari D Ms.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street
Columbus,OH 43215 av i3
Phone:614-621-7786 ez
Fax:614-621-0010
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9/14/2020

none

none

none

none

nong

none
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Service Notice For Case: 18-1641-EL-BGN
Email:khehmeyer@calfee.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397

Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioaftorneygeneral.gov

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 e. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670

Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St., 13th Floor

Oakland,CA 94612

Phone:(415) 977-5589

Fax:(510) 208-3140
Email:tony.mendoza@sierraciub.org

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
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9/14/2020

none

none

none

none

SIERRA CLUB ATTY
MEGAN WACHSPRESS
2101 WEBSTER ST 13TH FL.

OAKLAND,CA 94612

Service Notice For Case: 19-1641-EL-BGN
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Sahli, Richard C. Mr.
Richard Sahli, Attorney
334 Evergreen Lane

Yreka,CA 96097
Phone:530-598-6638
Email:ricksahli@outlook.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli. King@puco.ohio.gov

* Alexander, Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:talexander@calfee.com

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
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9/14/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-1641-EL-BGN
SIERRA CLUB NONE
RICHARD C. SAHLI
334 EVERGREEN LANE

YREKA,CA 96097
Phone:530-598-6638
Email: RICKSAHLI@OUTLOOK.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER NONE
SCOTT T. JOSEPH
700 MORRISON ROAD
GAHANNA,OH 43230
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